
Application No . ... .. ..... 2 7.933 ....... . 
N ar,-ie .......... CJ.y.de ... H .... Seet.s ------------------········ .. ···---- -- -·- Permit No. . .......... 28296 ....... . 

By···················· ··············································· ······················ 

Address ..... Rt .•... 4.., .. Box .. 4.0 .............................................. . Certificate No . ............. ~.~·~·~··~······ 

................. Sc.ott.sb.urg •... Or.eg.an. ........................... ...... . 
Stream Index, Page No . .... / tf...= .. t?..~ .?.. ..... -:?rS.:.·(;,·y- B. P. Fee ········-t-96'~ 

~$.)~ . .&.. $1 Cert. Fee ...................... . 

FEES REFUNDED 
Date filed ........... ~~~ ... &.L:1962 .................................. . 

Priority .... ............ A'Yg.\l.§t ... 9., ... 1 9.62 ...... 7 .............. ....... . . 

Action suspended until .... ... .............. .J() J::. .. r, ........... . 

. ........ ~.~~~········ I······ Amount .... 1 ... c~.~~:.::~ .. . 

ASSIGNMENTS 

' 
Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

------- -------- ·· ··- -·· ····· · · · ····· -• ··· -- -- --- ------ ---········ ··· ·----

Returned t o applicant .... ..... ........ ....... ................................. . 

Date of approval ... ......... P.~g.~~Q~r..J!:i: J. ... 1962 ............. . 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 
Date for beginning ........... P.~.9.~ffiP.~.~ .. J4., ... J..96J .... ... .. . 

Date for completion .... .... . Q~t.99-~;t:' ... J..-, ... l.9-94 ................ . 
. ... 0 .•. 02. .. c ... f ... a ..... fr.om .. an .. :unnaro.e.d ... atr.eam ... (.Umpqua . .Riv.er.J ... !or. .. .dome.atic ... u.s~ .. 9.! .. 1. .. .f.amilies. . ....... . 

Extended to ........................ .. ........ .......... .... ..................... . 

Date for application of water .... October .. 1 , .1965 .. . 

Extended to .. ................................................. .................. . ···········--- -- ---------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------------····················· .. ..... ......... ..... .. ..... . . .. ................................ . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed .... .................... ........................................... .. . 

Form "B" filed ........ ... ... ............ ........................................... . .. ..... . ...... .. .. .. . ....... ... . ... .. .............. ... ..... . ............ .. .. ..... .............................. .... ...... .. ... .. .. .. . . .. ... .... ............. .. .............. ... ... ...... ..... ....... .... .. .. .. .... ... . 

For "C" f. l d m 1 e ... .... ............ C.omple.ted ...................... ...... . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank m ailed .L .... A Y.. ... ... l ...... ~.::1 ..... J .l!.11.: .; \~tV- ····· 

P r oof received ............. ..... ............. ........ ............... ................. . 

Date certificate issueo ........ SEPTEMBER. 2 .5 .. 196( ........... . 

Sta te Printing 85926 
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BEGINNING at the East erly quarter corner of Section Thirteen (JJ) , Tmmship 
~nty- two (22) Sout h, Range Ten (10) West, Willamette Meridian; thence 
Sout h 879 feet along Section line t o a point marked by a 111 iron bolt; 
thence Soutif'64° 35 1 West, 178 f eet to a 1 in. bolt; Thence Sou-Bi 8~ 35 1 

Vest, 542. 9 feet; Thence Soutff 77° 38 'ae!est, 337. 8 feet; Thence South 
85° ;1$ 1 West, 303. 6 feet; Thence South r7° l.J,0 1 West 267. 2 feet; Thence 

Southcis6° 06 ' West , 143. 6 feet; Then e NortlP89° West 100 feet to a point 
marked by a steel axle; Thence Nortli 14° West 37. 1 mt to a 3/411 pipe; 
Thence Soutf 82° .,.,,.,36 1 West, 120. 2 feet; Thence Soutn67° 35 1 West, 126. 2 
f eet; Thence Soutii' 67° 35 1 West, 231. 8 feet; Thence South 57° 45 1 West 
43 . 3 feet to a point marked by a 7/8 11 iron bolt, which point is the true 
point of beginning of the within described tract;ghence South 57° 45 ' 
West, 183 feet; Thence South 52° ll ' West, 217 fee to a 3/411 Jiron bolt 
(N.W. corner); Thence South 32° 30 1 East, 66 feet to a point which is 
marked by a 5/811 rod and is the Northeast corner of property deeded by 
J . Paul essels to Manley Watson, Thence South 32° 30 1 East , 44 feet to 
a l¼tt pipe; Thence South 32° 30 1 East, 78 feet to a 1¼" pi pe on North 
bank of Umpqua River; Thence in an Easterly direction 351 feet , more or 
less, along said bank to a point wh ich is marked by a 7/811 iron bolt 
which is South 18° 23 1 East from point of beginning; Thence North 18° 

23 1 West, 38. 7 f eet to point marked by an iron axle; Thence North 18° 
23 1 West, 107 . 2 feet t o a point marked by a 7/811 bolt ; Thence North 18° 
23 1 West, 97 . 6 feet to point of beginning; All in Section 13, Tmmship 

22 South, Range 10 West , Willamette Meridian, Douglas Count y, Oregon. 

EXCEPTING therefrora t he following 

BEGINNING at t he East one quart er section corner of Section 13 in Tovmship 
22 South, Range 10 West, Willamette Meridian; thence South 879. 0 feet 
along line; t hence South 64° 35 1 West 178. 0 feet; t hence South 81° 35 1 

West 542 . 9 feet; t hence South 77° 38 1 West 337. 8 feet ; t hence South 85° 
15 1 West 303. 6 feet; t hence South 77° 40 1 West 267. 2 feet; t hence South 
86° 06 1 West 143. 6 feet; thence North 89° 36 1 West 120. 2 feet ; 
Thence South 67° 35 1 West 358. o feet; thence Sout h 57° 45 1 West 43. 3 feet 
to the true point of beginning; t hence South 57° 45 1 West 100. 0 feet; 
thence South 17° 59 1 4011 East 235. 61 feet to a point on the North bank 
of t he Umpqua River; thence follmvi ng said North bank of the Umpqua River 
North 62° 22 1 East , 100. 0 feet; t hence Nor th 18° 23 1 West 243. 5 feet to 
the point of beginning, al l located in Douglas County, Oregon. 

~Tl "fi.::. t. J 1G11\EER 
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Abstract of Permit No. 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

Application No. 31 ,, Certificate No. 
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of ' mite h, ho, Scott ' 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of 

anuntlltm!Etd flt. 

a tributary of utiq~1i1,e11 River for the purpose of 

d tor tw~ 

under Permit No. 2c'296 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the 
right dates from ugw,t 9,- 1962, 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 

0 l cubic t3at. r s.ecw 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the str.eam. 
The point of diversion i§ located in the Lot. J 'SE,-i $iJ.. ), • cti'J 13, T 22 •, R. 10 W •, 

, • M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - • • • • - - of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

n stio 
i ($1 4 SE¼) 

ti 1J 
. ,. R. 10 w • • \ . !I'. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .&.7.. .. day o~ ... .......... , 

0750 
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Permit A-IM-1-ll 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOlDLA.S 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3J~ to <d:ertifp, That cmE u. sEETS 

of Route 4, Bax 40,. Scottsbunl: , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER. of Oregon, of a Tight to the use of the water-' of 

an unnamed stream 

a tributary of lhpqua River 
daneBtic UBe .for tvo families 

for the purpo,e of 

under Permit No. 28296 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 9, 1962, . 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confi'rmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
OrOl cubic .foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of divenion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 3 (SE¼ S'w¼), Section lJ, T. 22 S., R. 10 W., 

W. M. • 

The amount of water u.,ed for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, . 

andshaU 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: • • 

Domestic 
. Lot 2 (S'.i} SEi) 

Section lJ 
T. 22 s., R. 10 W., ',/. M. 

The Tight to the use of the -wc,.ter for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place·of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi:eed 

this date. SEPTEMBER 2 5 1964 

CffiU!: L. WHEELER 

State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2 3 , page 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF D0lDLA.S 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

11tbi.s 3J~ to ~trtifp, That cmE B. sEE1'S 

of Rau.te 4, Bax 40, ScottsburJc , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEEn. of Oregon, of Cl right to the use of the waters of 

an unnamed stream 

a tributary of tmipqua River 
damestic UBe for two !amiliea 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 28296 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 9, 1962, . 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e:cceed 
OrOl cubic i'oot per second 

or its equivalent in case of Totation, measured at the point of diver~ion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the Lot .3 ( SE¼ Sw¼), Section 1.3, T. 22 S., R. 10 W. , 

W. M. • 

The amount of wateT u.,ed f OT irrigation, together with the amount secuTed under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - • - - of one cubic foot per second 
peTacre, . 

cind shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: • • 

Domestic 
. L:,t 2 (S'i.} SE¼) 

Section 1.3 
T. 22 s., R. 10 W., '.l. M. 

The right to the use of the -wc.teT fOT the pu,-poses aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place·of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi:x:ed 

this date. SEPTEMBER 2 5 1954 

Clrnll! L. WHEELER 

State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 2 a , page J1f,98 
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Stale Prlntlnll UIIO 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOUJLA.S 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to (:ertifp, That cm,E B. sEETS 

of Route 4, Bax 40t Scottsbunc , State of Or'egon , has made pToof 
to the samfaction of the STATE ENGINEER. of OTegon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
an unnamed stream 

a tributa711 of tJmpqua River 
dane&tic use for tvo families 

fOT the purpose of 

under Pennit No. 28296 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of OTegUTI; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 9, l.962, . 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
afoTesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used fOT said purposes, and shall not ezceed 
OfOl cubic i'oot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of divenion from the stream. 
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthe Lot 3 (SE¼ S'w¼), Section lJ, T. 22 S., R. lOW., 

W. M. • 

The amount of water u.,ed for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - of one cubic foot per second 
peracre, . 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, :md to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: • • 

Domestic 
. Lot 2 (S'i} SE¼) 

Section l.3 
T. 22 s., R. 10 W., '.l. M. 

The right to the use of the -wc,.ter fOT the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place·of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affi%ed 

this date. SEPTEMBER 2 5 1964 

Clffiil'! L. WHEELER 
-----

State Engineer 

31C.98 
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Mr. Clyde n. Seets 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Seetsa 

September 23, 1964 

Due to. recent personnel changes we have not been 
able to issue the certificate confirming the right under 
your permit No. 28296. The certificate is being issu~d and 
you should receive it within the next 30 days. 

Our receipt No. 1865 covering the $1 recording tee 
submitted was mailed to you July 3, 1964. 

eh 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Treyor Jones, Assistant 

31933 



I -
---- - --

.~, .... -- - - ---- -------

' 



Clyde H. Seets 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon _ 

Dear Mr. Seets: 

June 26, 1964 

We have had no further correspondence from you regarding your 
permit number 28296 since ~ reply to your letter dated Ma,- 10, 1964. 

On the assumption that you wish to make proof on the use ot water 
from :mly two h:,u.ses in Lot 2, I have prepared another proof form. 
If you will-sign this as indicated and return it together with the 
certificate recording fee of $1.00, we will issue the confirming cert­
ificate accordingly. 

I am returning the print or the final proof survey map which you 
may keep tor your records. 

TJ:jb 

Enclosures 

Very truly y:mrs, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

31933 



Clyde H. Seets 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon 

Dear Y.tr . Seets 

May 26, 1964 

The application which was approved by permit number 28296 des­
cribes the proposal to make use of water for f::,ur families. Ownership 
of the land :m which the water is to be Psed is not a require.rent, so 
~roof was made -up for the four houses using water as found by the 
field engineer. 

You rn~y exclude two of them from the proof if you wish, and 
complete the right f::,r the use in the tw::, h::,uses in Lot 2. If this 
is your intention, you should cross out and initial the reference to 
Lot 3 under the descr1pti:m of place of use and change "d::imestic use 
f:>r f:mr fa'<ilies to domestic use for t.;o fanilies" and initial this 
change. If you will then si~ the f:>rm nnd return it together with 
the recording fee of $1.00 we will issue the certificate accordingly. 

TJ:jb 

Very truly y:>Urs , 

CiffiIS L. UHE .... L..'SR 
State P.ngineer 

By 
Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

37933 
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Mr. Clyde H. Seets 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Seats: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

April 30, 1964 

RKP'B" TO 4l79'l 'l 
FILK NO. _:::;_J..:....:;_:;,.J:;,.J __ 

Enclosed is the final proof in conuection with the incom• 
coaplete water riaht represented by your perait number 28296. 

The data contained in the proof, which is baaed on an in• 
apection and survey of your project aade by a representative 
of this department, define• the extent to which your water riaht 
has been completed within the teru of your Permit. The proof 
should be dated and aianed by you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accoapa• 
nied by the statutory recording fee of $1.00, a Certificate of 
Water Right will ~e issued confirming the riahta thereunder and, 
after being recorded in the county records, will be forevarded 
to you. 

Pora 117 

Enclosure 

jb 

Very truly yours, 

CDIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

,-



Mr. Clyde H. Seats 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scott burg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Seetst 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE E NGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

April 30, 1964 

RKP'l:11 TO .3793'l 
FIL• NO. ____ .;J __ 

Enclosed ia the final proof in connection vith the incom• 
coaplete water riabt represented by your permit number 28296. 

The data contained in the proof, which ia baaed on an in• 
apection and survey of your project made by a repre1entative 
of this department, define• the extent to which your water riaht 
has been completed within the teru of your Permit. The proof 
should be dated and aianed by you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompa• 
nied by the statutory recording fee of $1.00, a Certificate of 
Water light will ~e i1aued confirming the riaht• thereunder and, 
after bein& recorded in the county record•, will be forewarded 
to you. 

Fora 117 

Enclosure 

jb 

Very truly your1, 

CBRIS L. WREELEl 
State Engineer 



Clyde H. Seets 
Rt . 4, Dox 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon 

37933 

January 15, 1963 

37933, Permit No . 28296 with blueprint . 



Clyde H. Seets 
Route 4, Box 40 
Scottsburg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Seetst 

October 2.,1962 

This will acknowledge receipt o your returned applic 
tion, a tracing, legal description and fees in the sum of $10 for 
w'hich our receipt numbered 35622 is enclosed. 

The application has been re-examined and now appears 
to be i n satisfactory fonn to be considered for approval by is­
suance· of a pennit id.th the next group. 

gcj 

Enclosure: Receipt #35622 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. ilHEELEil 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry, Assistant 

37933 
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Clyde H. Seets 
Route 4,. Box 40 
Scot tsburg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Seets: 

September 10* 1962 

This will acknowledge r,eceipt of' your application for 
a permit to l\Wropriate an unspecified quantity of water f'rom an 
unnamed spring for the domestic use of u families, a tracing, and 
fees in the sum of $10 for which our receipt numbered 34988 is 
enclosed. 

Your application has been examined and filed under file 
number 379.3.3,. Before it may be considered for approval by issu• 
ance of a permit it must be completed as follows . 

Item One: The map accompanying your ~pplication shows 
the appropriation to be from a stream rather than a spring. A 
spring is .that point at uhieh the YB.tar first arises from the 
ground. As soon as the water nows from this point it becomes 
a stream. Your application and t he map must be in agreement-. 

Item Two: The quantity of water you intend to appro­
priate must be specified. 

Item Eight: The quarter quarter section within which 
the i-ater will be used must be identified. 

Map: The map accompanying your application must show 
the location of each house mere water will be used. The general 
loeation of the pipe line from the point of diversion to each 
place of use must be indicated. 

Legal Description: A legal description of the property 
upon which the water will be used must accompany the application. 
The description should be copied word for word from the deed, 
abstract., title insurance policy, or sales contract. 

31933 



Clyde H. Seets September 101 1962 

Spring Description: It water is to be diverted from 
a spring, please complete and return the enclosed spring des- ­
cription .form. 

Fees: Recording fees in addition to the examination fee 
already submitted will be required in the sum Of;$10. 

Your application and the submitted map are returned 
for completion, the application being endorsed so that in order 
to retain its date of priority it must be returned to this of• 
fiee on or before November 12, 1962. 

mP/gcj 

Very t ruly yours,, 

CHRIS L • WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Walter N. Perry• Assistant 

Enclosures: Spring description form. 
Application. #3793). 
Receipt #34988. 
Application Map. 
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